
Non Substantive Change Request

 

Approved By

Christine.Morrison

Approved Date
9/21/2016 9:05:50 AM

 

Controlling Board Number
JFS0100387

 

Agency Code Submitted From
JFS01

 

User Submitted By
Jay.Easterling

 

Did User Upload any Attachments?
YES

 

Shortitle
Institute for Human Services-funding code changes

 

Change Description
The Ohio Department of Job and Family Services (ODJFS) respectfully requests Controlling Board approval of a non-

substantive change to previously approved submissions:JFS0100347 in the amount of $7,761,556.00 in FY16 and

$7,667,345.00 in FY17, and JFS0100383 for the additional amounts of $251,650.00 in FY16 and $103,100.00 in FY17

for a contract with the Institute for Human Services (Columbus, Ohio) to serve as the Ohio Statewide Training

Coordinator in compliance with ORC 5103.35.This non-substantive request is to make dollar amount changes to the

various funds and appropriation line items for FY17the total contract amount, as of the approval of JFS0100383, does

not change.The information below shows the originally approved amount for FY17 by JFS0100347 and the amounts

requested by this non-substantive request.A spreadsheet is attached which shows the various changes previously

requested.Originally approved FY17 funding

was:3980600627$1,975,665.323270600606$1,215,365.343960600620$616,593.743F00651624$44,249.96GRF6514

25$44,249.963N00600628$1,896,369.245U60600663$1,874,851.44Total$7,667,345.00Requested amounts per this

non-substantive

request:3980600627$1,886,495.483270600606$1,449,714.553960600620$505,431.683F00651624$49,781.20GRF6

51425$49,781.213N00600628$1,836,147.395U60600663$1,789,993.493V00600688$36,085.003V60600689$67,015.

00Total$7,670,445.00Please contact Jay Easterling, 614-466-6609 or jay.easterling@jfs.ohio.gov with questions.

 


